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October 15, 2002 
 

LCSA LETTER:  02-34 
 

TO:  ALL IV-D DIRECTORS 

SUBJECT:  LCSA CASE TRANSFER COORDINATORS 

REFERENCE: CSS LETTER 02-18 

The Department of Child Support Services has compiled the list of case transfer 
coordinators for each local child support agency (LCSA).  The case transfer coordinator 
is the single point of contact for all case transfer activities.   

We appreciate your assistance in developing the LCSA Case Transfer Coordinator list, 
and request that you review the attached list for accuracy.  If changes are required, 
please contact Bonnie Yamamoto by telephone at (916) 464-5228, or by email at 
Bonnie.Yamamoto@dcss.ca.gov. 

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this effort. 

Sincerely, 
 

SHAR SCHROEPFER, CHIEF 
Policy Branch 
 
Attachment 
  
  

 
Reason for this Transmittal 

 
[  ]  State Law or Regulation Change
[  ]  Federal Law or Regulation        

Change 
[  ]  Court Order or Settlement 
         Change 
[  ]  Clarification requested by 
         One or More Counties 
[ x ]  Initiated by DCSS 



LCSA CASE TRANSFER COORDINATORS 
 

                                                            Telephone Number        Fax Number                Email Address 

10/24/2002      1 

    
Alameda 

Lili Rollins 
 
510-639-3072 

 
510-639-3021 

 
lrollins@co.alameda.ca.us 

 
Butte 

Kathy Hammons 

 
 
530-538-6519 

 
 
530-538-4311 

 
 
khammons@buttecounty.net 

 
Central Sierra 
-Amador/Calaveras 

Myra Ray 
-Alpine 

Jill Nelson 

 
 
 
209-223-6691 
 
530-694-2235 

 
 
 
209-223-6295 
 
530-694-2252 

 
 
 
MRay@co.amador.ca.us 
 
jnelsonalpinedcss@hotmail.com 

 
Colusa 

Katy Richards 

 
 
530-458-0555 

 
 
530-458-0565 

 
 
katy_richards2001@yahoo.com 

 
Contra Costa 

Marilyn Hannon 
Pat Flier 
Call Center 

 
 
925-313-4350 
925-313-4330 
866-244-5382 

 
 
925-335-3636 
          “ 

 
 
mhannon@dcss.co.contra-costa.ca.us 
pflier@dcss.co.contra-costa.ca.us 

 
Del Norte 

Nola Penna 

 
 
707-464-7299 x270 

 
 
707-465-0126 

 
 
npenna2001@yahoo.com 

 
Eastern Sierra 
-Inyo/Mono 

Julie Tiede 

 
 
 
760-924-1725 

 
 
 
760-924-1720 

 
 
 
monodcss.hotmail.com 

 
El Dorado 

Ginger Harms 

 
 
530-642-7370 

 
 
530-621-2022 

 
 
gharms@co.el-dorado.ca.us 

 
Fresno 

Sharon Tucker 

 
 
559-494-1695 

 
 
559-494-1900 

 
 
STucker@fresno.ca.gov 
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Glenn 

Dawn Mayer (Incoming) 
 
Norma Chavez (Outgoing) 

 
 
530-934-6527 
 
530-934-6527 

 
 
530-934-6603 
 
          “ 

 
 
gcda@thegrid.net 
 
gcda@thegrid.net 

 
Humboldt 

Steve Carter 

 
 
707-441-3249 

 
 
707-442-3288  

 
 
steve.carter@co.humboldt.ca.us 

 
Imperial 

Andrea Silva 

 
 
(760) 482-4859 

 
 
(760) 482-4720 

 
 
andreasilva@imperialcounty.net 

 
Kern 

Susi Arasu 
(Aa–Edmonds, A.) 
 
Carrie Peterson 
(Edmonds, A.-Daughlin, D.) 
 
Carla Kennedy 
(Lauglin, D.-Reveles, M.) 
 
Lori Norris 
(Reveles, M.-Zz) 

 
 
661-868-8524 
 
 
661-868-2858 
 
 
661-868-2938 
 
 
(661) 868-2848 

 
 
661-864-0157 
 
 
          “  
 
 
          “ 
 
 
           “ 

 
 
sarasu@co.kern.ca.us 
 
 
cpeterson@co.kern.ca.us 
 
 
ckennedy@co.kern.ca.us 
 
 
lnorris@co.kern.ca.us 
 

 
Kings 

Annette Coke 

 
 
559-582-3211 X2901 

 
 
559-582-0277 

 
 
acoke@co.kings.ca.us 

 
Lake 

Tracy Quin 

 
 
707-262-4300 x145 

 
 
707-263-3948 

 
 
lakedupcoord@hotmail.com 

 
Lassen 

Kelley Stout 

 
 
530-257-2701 

 
 
530-257-2056 

 
 
lc-csa1@onemain.com 

 
Los Angeles 

Andrea Barnes 

 
 
323-869-3209 

 
 
323-890-8997 

 
 
Andrea Barnes@childsupport.co.la.ca.us 
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Madera 

Alice Herndon 
 
Cyndi Patrick 

 
 
559-675-7885 
 
559-675-7885 

 
 
559-674-6593 
 
         “ 

 
 
a.herndon@csa20ca.org 
 
c.patrick@csa20ca.org 

 
Marin 

Nancy Smith 

 
 
415-499-6513 

 
 
415-507-4150 

 
 
NLSMITH@marin.org 

 
Mariposa 

Debbie Walton 

 
 
209-966-3400 

 
 
209-966-0411 

 
 
dwalton@mariposacounty.org 

 
Mendocino 

Phyllis Delfin 

 
 
707-472-2840 

 
 
707-472-2820 

 
 
delfinp@co.mendocino.ca.us 

 
Merced 

Mary Ann Green 

 
 
209-381-1300 x3925 

 
 
209-722-0556 

 
 
mgreen@co.merced.ca.us 

 
Modoc 

Lani Milovich 

 
 
530-841-2971 

 
 
530-841-2999 

 
 
lmilovic@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

 
Monterey 

Stella Marquez 

 
 
831-769-8768 

 
 
831-755-3273 

 
 
marquezs@co.monterey.ca.us 

 
Napa 

Maria Carlomagno 

 
 
707-253-4450 

 
 
707-253-6085 

 
 
mcarloma@co.napa.ca.us 

 
Nevada/Sierra 
-Nevada 

Suzanne Bravard 
 

-Sierra 
Carol Marshall 

 
 
 
530-271-5457 
 
 
530-289-3260 

 
 
 
530-271-5496 
 
 
530-289-3754 

 
 
 
suzanne.bravard@co.nevada.ca.us 
 
 
sierracofsd.hotmail.com 

 
Orange 

Claudia Burton 

 
 
714-347-6904 

 
 
714-347-8250 

 
 
CSS-Duplicate Cases@css.ocgov.com 
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Placer 

Isabel Garbers 

 
 
530-889-5736 

 
 
530-889-5750 

 
 
igarbers@placer.ca.gov 

 
Plumas 

Lisa Tilford 

 
 
530-283-6238 

 
 
530-283-6250 

 
 
mbfsd@thegrid.net 

 
Riverside 

Lisa Brooks 
 
Chilwana Warren 
 
Melody Johnson 
 
Arturo Gonzales 
 
Anneliese Horecka 
 
Jessica Lassam 
 
Pamela Volkoff 

 
 
909-955-2296 
 
909-955-9807 
 
909-955-4129 
 
909-955-9624 
 
909-955-3279 
 
909-955-2272 
 
909-955-8184 

 
 
909-955-4111 
 
         “ 
 
          “ 
 
           “ 
 
           “ 
 
           “ 
 
            “ 

 
 
LBROOKS@co.riverside.ca.us 
 
CWARREN@co.riverside.ca.us 
 
MJOHNSON@co.riverside.ca.us 
 
AGONZALE@co.riverside.ca.us 
 
AHORECKA@co.riverside.ca.us 

 
JLASSAM@co.riverside.ca.us 
 
PVOLKOFF@co.riverside.ca.us 

 
Sacramento 

Cheryl Mock 

 
 
916-875-7322 

 
 
916-875-9696 

 
 
MockCh@SacCounty.net 

 
San Benito 

Lorraine Castro 

 
 
831-636-4138/4130 

 
 
831-636-4134 

 
 
Not available. 

 
San Bernardino 

Jennifer Hutter 

 
 
909-478-6890 

 
 
909-478-6002 

 
 
jhutter@css.co.san-bernardino.ca.us 

 
San Diego 

Rodger Stockstill 

 
 
619-578-6146 

 
 
619-236-4415 

 
 
rstock@sddcss.org 

 
San Francisco 

Byron McQuarters 

 
 
415-356-2976 

 
 
415-356-2741 

 
 
Byron_McQuarters@ci.sf.ca.us 
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San Joaquin 

Colleen Ziemer 

 
 
209-468-2593 

 
 
209-468-2626 

 
 
cziemer@co.san-joaquin.ca.us 

 
San Luis Obispo 

Teri Macchiaroli 

 
 
805-781-5746 

 
 
805-781-5156 

 
 
tmacchiarol@co.slo.ca.us 

 
San Mateo 

Susan Murphy 
 

Back-up 
Rita Cortes 

 
 
650-363-1954 
 
 
650-363-1950 

 
 
650-368-6374 
 
 
          “ 

 
 
smurphy@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
 
 
rcortes@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

 
Santa Barbara 

Lora Burns 

 
 
805-737-7988 

 
 
805-737-7992 

 
 
lburns@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

 
Santa Clara 

Lisa Andersen 

 
 
408-922-1782 

 
 
408-435-1390 

 
 
Lisa.Andersen@dcss.co.santa-clara.ca.us 

 
Santa Cruz 

Terri Drake 

 
 
831-454-3629 

 
 
831-454-3752 

 
 
terri.drake@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

 
Shasta 

Patricia McLaren 

 
 
530-225-5150 

 
 
530-225-5464 

 
 
pmclaren@co.shasta.ca.us 

 
Siskiyou 

Lani Milovich 

 
 
530-841-2971 

 
 
530-841-2999 

 
 
lmilovic@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

 
Solano 

Renee Cruz 
 

Danielle Gniech 
 

Kendall Paulson 
 

Melissa Silverman 

 
 
707-553-5928 
 
707-553-5926 
 
707-553-5929 
 
707-553-5927 

 
 
707-553-5933 
 
         “ 
 
         “ 
 
          “ 

 
 
Rcruz@solanocounty.com 
 
Dgniech@solanocounty.com 
 
Kpaulson@solanocounty.com 
 
Msilverman@solanocounty.com 
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Sonoma 

Shirley Juul 

 
 
888-271-4214 

 
 
707-565-4018 

 
 
sjuul@sonoma-county.org 

 
Stanislaus 

Judy Krebsbach 

 
 
209-558-3080 

 
 
209-556-4451 

 
 
jkrebsbach@stancodcss.org 

 
Sutter 

Darcy Gehrke 

 
 
530-822-7338 x244 

 
 
530-822-7349 

 
 
dgehrke@co.sutter.ca.us 

 
Tehama 

Kim Maxwell 

 
 
530-527-3018 

 
 
530-527-5130 

 
 
KMaxwell@Tehamaccs.org 

 
Trinity 

Theresa Sexton 
(A-EG) 

 
Dawn Dano 
(EH-LA) 

 
Teresa Macedo 
(LB-RIM) 

 
Linda Light 
(RIN-Z) 

 
 
530-623-1306 
For the operator 

 
 
530-623-1479 
 
 
          “ 
 
 
           “ 
 
 
           “ 

 
 
tsexton@trinitycounty.org 
 
 
ddano@trinitycounty.org 
 
 
tmacedo@trinitycounty.org 
 
 
llight@trinitycounty.org 

 
Tulare 

Maria Gutierrez 

 
 
559-651-5713 

 
 
559-651-2675 

 
 
mgutierr@co.tulare.ca.us 

 
Tuolumne 

Debbie Smith 

 
 
209-533-6475 

 
 
209-533-6455 

 
 
dsmith@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

 
Ventura 

Pat Solomon 

 
 
805-648-9333 

 
 
805-648-9320 

 
 
Pat.Solomon.mail.co.ventura.ca.us 
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Yolo 

Carmen Mintzas 

 
 
530-661-2850 

 
 
530-661-2878  

 
 
carmen.mintzas@yolocounty.org 

 
Yuba 

Frances Locke 

 
 
530-749-6058 

 
 
530-634-7654 

 
 
flocke@co.yuba.ca.us 
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